
UC Davis (13-23, 5-8 Big West) -vs- Long Beach State (18-24, 4-6 Big West)
4/27/2018 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Baayoun, Zak (7-2)
Loss: Blais, Matt (3-5)
HBP: None
PB: Denholm, Logan
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Sutton First: Pablo Bustamante Second Base: Frank Pflugradt Third Base: Dwayne Finley 
Start: 6:04 pm   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 2,978   Weather: 66, Clear
Game notes:
- Blais, M. faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2
Long Beach State 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 X 8 6 0

UC Davis 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murray, Tanner ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pluschkell, Brad 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Anderson, Ryan lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hooper, Ryan rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Myers, Joseph dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Briggs, Cameron 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Van Blake, Caleb 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Denholm, Logan c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    O'Boy, Jackson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly, Garret cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blais, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lara, Andres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Torres, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 7 0 1 4 6

2B: Myers, Joseph (1)
E: Blais, Matt (1); Lara, Andres (1)

Long Beach State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrews, Clayton cf 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
Stotler, Brooks rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Duran, Jarren 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Leonard 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Mercadel, Tristan lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jimenez, Chris c 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
Hughey, Jacob dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Sanchez, Joey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Shaq 3b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Rivera, Santino ss 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Baayoun, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 6 6 7 3 5

2B: Jones, Leonard (1)
3B: Mercadel, Tristan (1)
SH: Stotler, Brooks (2); Mercadel, Tristan (1); Rivera, Santino (1)
SF: Andrews, Clayton (1); Jimenez, Chris (2)
SB: Jones, Leonard (1)
CS: Stotler, Brooks (1)
PO: Rivera, Santino (1)
DP: 2

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blais, Matt (L, 3-5) 6.0 5 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 18 26 6 9 91
Lara, Andres 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 13
Torres, Joseph 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 16
Rodriguez, Ryan 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 19
Totals 6 8 7 7 3 4 0 0 0 23 37 10 10 139

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baayoun, Zak (W, 7-2) 7.2 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 6 13 109
Lopez, Jake 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 14
Totals 7 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 32 33 6 15 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UC Davis - Top of 1st UCD LBS
Murray, T. singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Pluschkell,B struck out, bunt (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
Anderson, R. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Murray, T. out on the play. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UCD LBS
Andrews walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Stotler grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Andrews advanced to second. 0 0
Duran fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jones doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Andrews scored. 0 1
Mercadel grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

UC Davis - Top of 2nd UCD LBS
Hooper, R. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBFB). 0 1
Myers, J. doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 1
Briggs, C. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBB); Myers, J. advanced to third. 0 1
Van Blake, C popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UCD LBS
Jimenez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Hughey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Robinson singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 1
Robinson advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
S. Rivera struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by p (1-2 FSBS); Robinson scored,
unearned. 0 2
S. Rivera out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 2

UC Davis - Top of 3rd UCD LBS
Denholm, L. walked (3-2 BKKFBFBFB). 0 2
Kelly, G. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BFF); Denholm, L. out on the play. 0 2
Murray, T. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UCD LBS
Andrews lined out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Stotler singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 2
Stotler out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Duran struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSFBS). 0 2

UC Davis - Top of 4th UCD LBS
Pluschkell,B grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Anderson, R. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSBFF). 0 2
Hooper, R. grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UCD LBS
Jones singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 0 2
Jones stole second. 0 2
Mercadel grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Jones advanced to third. 0 2
Jimenez flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Jones scored. 0 3
Hughey popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBFF). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 5th UCD LBS
Myers, J. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 3
Briggs, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 3
Van Blake, C singled to third base (0-0). 0 3
Denholm, L. flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UCD LBS
Robinson walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 3
S. Rivera grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Robinson advanced to second. 0 3
Andrews flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Robinson advanced to third. 0 3
Stotler out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBF). 0 3

UC Davis - Top of 6th UCD LBS
Kelly, G. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Murray, T. flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Pluschkell,B singled up the middle (2-2 BKKBF). 0 3
Anderson, R. singled through the left side (1-2 BSF); Pluschkell,B advanced to second. 0 3
Hooper, R. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFBB); Anderson, R. advanced to second; Pluschkell,B out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UCD LBS
Duran grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 3
Jones fouled out to c (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 3
Mercadel grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 3

UC Davis - Top of 7th UCD LBS
Myers, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 3
Briggs, C. lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3
Van Blake, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UCD LBS
Jimenez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Hughey singled to center field (0-0); Jimenez advanced to second. 0 3
Hughey advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jimenez advanced to third. 0 3
Robinson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Lara, An. to p for Blais, M.. 0 3
S. Rivera walked, RBI (3-2 BKSFBFBB); Robinson advanced to second; Hughey advanced to third; Jimenez
scored. 0 4
Andrews lined out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Robinson advanced to third; Hughey scored. 0 5
S. Rivera advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Robinson scored. 0 6
Stotler reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BS); S. Rivera scored. 0 7
Torres, J. to p for Lara, An.. 0 7
Duran flied out to lf (0-1 K); Stotler advanced to third. 0 7
Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 7

UC Davis - Top of 8th UCD LBS
Denholm, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 0 7
Kelly, G. singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 7
Murray, T. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 7
Lopez to p for Baayoun. 0 7
Pluschkell,B reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Kelly, G. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UCD LBS



O'Boy, J. to c for Denholm, L.. 0 7
Mercadel tripled to left center (3-2 BBBKK). 0 7
Jimenez flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Mercadel scored. 0 8
Rodriguez, R to p for Torres, J.. 0 8
Hughey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Sanchez pinch ran for Hughey. 0 8
Sanchez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Robinson flied out to lf to left center (2-1 BKB). 0 8
Sanchez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 8
S. Rivera walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 0 8
Andrews reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); S. Rivera out at second p to 2b. 0 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 9th UCD LBS
Anderson, R. struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 0 8
Hooper, R. singled to left field (0-0). 0 8
Myers, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 8
Briggs, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 8

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UCD LBS


